1 2020 Property Tax Expense 14,865,435$   [.2]

2 Normalization Adjustment
3 Reclass from Property Tax Expense to Amortization Expense - AMTZ 3 OTX 1-20 (110,793)$
4 Total Normalization Adjustments (110,793)$

5 2020 Normalized Property Tax Expense 14,754,642$

6 2021 Budgeted Property Tax Expense

7 Increase/(Decrease) in Normalized Historical Base Period 2020 to Forward 2021 Period OTX 1-21 1,190,553

8 Property Tax Expense - Budgeted Jan-Dec 2021 15,945,195$   [.3]

9 2022 Budgeted Property Tax Expense

10 Increase/(Decrease) in Forward 2021 Period to Forward 2022 Test Year OTX 1-22 1,355,324

11 Property Tax Expense - Budgeted Jan-Dec 2022 17,300,519$   [.3]

12 2022 Ratemaking Property Tax Expense

13 Ratemaking Adjustments
14 2022 Ratemaking Increase/(Decrease) OTX 1-22R (480,519)
15 2022 Ratemaking Increase/(Decrease) (480,519)$

16 2022 Ratemaking Property Tax Expense 16,820,000$   [.3]

This pro forma adjusts the twelve months ended December 31, 2020 taxes other than income expense to reflect
budgeted and ratemaking changes in property tax costs for the twelve months ending December 31, 2021 and December
31, 2022.

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC
Pro forma Adjustment to Taxes Other Than Income

Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2022

Attachment 14-C
Page 1 of 6

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC Workpaper OTX 1
Account 40813200 - Tax Exp-Property Page [.2]
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

Line Twelve Months Ended
 No. Segment Activity January February March April May June July August September October November December December 31, 2020

1 G Y2020 - Year 2020 1,275,588$   1,275,588$   1,275,588$   1,275,588$   1,275,588$   1,287,901$   1,277,640$   1,277,640$   1,277,640$   1,277,640$   1,277,640$   1,277,640$   15,331,681$
2 G Y2019 - Year 2019 -   -   -   -   -   (787,400)   -   -   -   -   -   (162,240)   (949,640)
3 G Y2018 - Year 2018 (6,991)   2,852   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (4,139)
4 G CE 3300 - Amortization 9,233   9,233   9,233   9,233   9,233   9,233   9,233   9,233   9,233   9,233   9,233   9,233   110,793
5 G TDSIC 26,871   30,134   22,000   15,542   9,048   5,167   -   (23,864)   -   -   -   -   84,898
6 G FMCA 5,350   5,798   4,442   78,807   46,211   22,278   20,872   20,327   25,050   11,869   18,469   32,369   291,841
7 Grand Total 1,310,051$   1,323,605$   1,311,263$   1,379,170$   1,340,079$   537,179$   1,307,745$   1,283,336$   1,311,923$   1,298,741$   1,305,342$   1,157,002$   14,865,435$   [.1]

2020

Attachment 14-C
Page 2 of 6

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC Workpaper OTX 1
Budget Page [.3]